
County Hall
Rhadyr

Usk
NP15 1GA

Dydd Gwener, 6 Medi 2019

Notice of meeting 

Pwyllgor safonau
Dydd Llun, 16eg Medi, 2019 at 10.00 am,

Conference Room - Usk, NP15 1AD

AGENDA

Item No Item Pages

1.  Ymddiheuriadau am absenoldeb

2.  Datganiadau o Fuddiant

3.  LLYTHYR BLYNYDDOL YR OMBWDSMON GWASANAETHAU 
CYHOEDDUS I GYMRU 2018/19 AC ADRODDIAD CWYNION, SYLWADAU 
A CHANMOLIAETH AWDURDOD CYFAN CYNGOR SIR FYNWY 2018/19

1 - 30

4.  PANEL DYFARNU DIWEDDAR AR GANLYNIAD CYMRU 31 - 42

5.  CYNHADLEDD CLERCOD - ADBORTH A THRAFODAETH

6.  CANLLAW AR ASESU CYFARFODYDD Y CYNGOR

7.  COFNODION Y CYFARFOD BLAENOROL 43 - 46

8.  Eithrio'r wasg a'r cyhoedd o'r cyfarfod tra'n ystyried y materion busnes 
canlynol ar y sail y bydd gwybodaeth esempt yn debygol o gael ei 
ddatgelu

47 - 48

9.  DELIO Â CHWYNION CYFNOD CYNNAR Y SWYDDOG MONITRO

10.  CYFARFOD NESAF I'W GYNNAL AR 16EG RHAGFYR 2019 AM 10AM

Paul Matthews
Chief Executive

Public Document Pack





MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL
CYNGOR SIR FYNWY

THE CONSTITUTION OF THE COMMITTEE IS AS FOLLOWS:

County Councillors: R Williams-Flew
P. Easy
D. Evans
S. Woodhouse
P. Clarke
T. Auld  (Independent Representative)
R. Stow (Independent Representative)
R. McGonigle (Independent Representative)
I. Cameron (Community Representative)

Public Information
Access to paper copies of agendas and reports
A copy of this agenda and relevant reports can be made available to members of the public 
attending a meeting by requesting a copy from Democratic Services on 01633 644219. Please 
note that we must receive 24 hours notice prior to the meeting in order to provide you with a hard 
copy of this agenda. 

Watch this meeting online
This meeting can be viewed online either live or following the meeting by visiting 
www.monmouthshire.gov.uk or by visiting our Youtube page by searching MonmouthshireCC.

Welsh Language
The Council welcomes contributions from members of the public through the medium of Welsh or 
English.  We respectfully ask that y
[...]
inue to review complaints from service areas and promote learning and 
improvement in the relevant teams.  We will focus on managing complaints proactively, monitor 
action plans to ensure improvements to standards of service are made. 

7. REASONS:

7.1 The Public Services Ombudsman for Wales (PSOW) role is to consider complaints about 
public services providers in Wales and to consider complaints that members of local 
authorities have broken the Code of Conduct. The PSOW has requested that Cabinet 
considers the complaints that the PSOW has received and that the Public Services 
Ombudsman (Wales) Act 2019 has now been introduced. 

7.2 The Whole Authority complaints, comments and compliments report provides service 
users’ perspectives on the work of the Council.  The report is provided for Cabinet to 
consider the feedback received.

8. RESOURCE IMPLICATIONS:

Page 4



There are currently no extra resource costs identified.

9. CONSULTEES:

SLT
Head of Law and Monitoring Officer
Head of People Services & Information Governance

10. BACKGROUND PAPERS:

Appendix 1: The Public Services Ombudsman for Wales Annual letter 2018/19

Appendix 2: The Whole Authority complaints, comments and compliments annual report 
2018/19

11. AUTHOR:  Annette Evans, Customer Relations Manager

12. CONTACT DETAILS:

Tel: 01633 644647
E-mail: annetteevans@monmouthshire.gov.uk

Page 5



This page is intentionally left blank



1 

 

Whole Authority Customer Feedback 

April 2018 – March 2019

85

153
168

87

123

189

143

187
180

Complaints Comments Compliments 
0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

200

2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019

Complaints 

    143 Complaints received

Stage 1 - Informal Resolution

    132 Complaints started

Stage 2 – Formal Investigation

  14 Formal complaints
o 5 escalated 
o 9 new 

Public Services Ombudsman for Wales 

Of the above formal complaints received, 1 complainant went directly to the PSOW.  
He referred it back to us for subsequent 
[...]
 a 
complaint. Dealing with these calls can be resource intensive as they’re often from 
people in the community who need assistance. Earlier intervention and staff 
engaging directly with customers solves problems straight away, reducing the level 
of complaints received.

Customer feedback is welcomed as it allows us to continue to inform and improve 
the way we handle complaints.

Annette Evans, Customer Relations Manager

July 2019

Page 21



This page is intentionally left blank



 

 
 
 

Page 1 of 8 
 

 
 

Our ref:  NB  Ask for: Communications 

          01656 641150 

Date: 
  

7 August 2019       communications 
@ombudsman-wales.org.uk 

 
 
Councillor Peter Fox OBE 
Council Leader 
Monmouthshire County Council 
 

By Email Only 
peterfox@monmouthshire.gov.uk 

 
 
Dear Councillor Peter Fox OBE 
 
Annual Letter 2018/19 
 
I am pleased to provide you with the Annual letter (2018/19) for Monmouthshire 
County Borough Council.  This year I am publishing my Annual Letters as part of 
my Annual Report and Accounts.  I hope the Council finds this helpful and I trust 
this will enable it to review its own complaint handling performance in the context 
of other public bodies performing similar functions across Wales. 
 
Whilst overall the number of complaints received relating to local authorities 
across Wales increased from 794 to 912, I am pleased that local authorities 
continue to work with my office to resolve many of these complaints at an early 
stage.  This provides complainants with appropriate and timely remedies avoiding 
the need for my office to fully investigate complaints. 
 
A summary of the complaints of maladministration/service failure received 
relating to the Council is attached.   
 
Also attached is a summary of the Code of Conduct complaints relating to 
members of the Council and the Town & Community Councils in your area. 
 
You will note that we received a relatively high number of complaints this year 
relating to members of Comm
[...]
e July 2018 Case 
Tribunal, whereas the second referral and investigation report related to 
paragraph 6(1)(a) of the Code. The Case Tribunal does not accept that the 
second referral information has come to the attention of the PSOW as a result 
of the first referral investigation. That first investigation related to events of 2016 
and had been completed in December 2017, many months before the events of 
July 2018. It follows that the Case Tribunal find that the second referral to 
the APW and the subject matter of this case was not in accordance with 
the requirements of section 69(1)(a) or (b) of the Act in that there was no 
written complaint about the alleged breaches of the Code and the potential 
breaches of the Code did not come to the PSOW’s attention as a result of 
an investigation under 69(1)(a) and accordingly we dismiss the application. 
 

30. There are very obvious practical policy (as well as legal) reasons for the 
requirements of section 69 and the need for a written complaint from any 
individual outside the PSOW’s office to be observed. Under the Act the PSOW 
is to investigate complaints from third parties, not to initiate the complaints or 
the investigation himself. It is not for the PSOW to proactively investigate 
potential breaches of the Code absent a written allegation (save for  in the 
circumstances in section 69(1)(b) that the Case Tribunal has determined do not 
apply here.) 

 
31. In the light of the Case Tribunal’s decision to dismiss the case, it is not necessary 

to examine the respective submissions on core immunity. 
 

 

Signed……… ……………………………      Date 17th July 2019 
Richard Payne 
Chairperson of the Case Tribunal 

 
Sian Jones 
Panel Member 

 
Richard Nicholas 
Panel Member 

Page 41



This page is intentionally left blank



MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Minutes of the meeting of Standards Committee held
at Conference Room - Usk, NP15 1AD on Monday, 17th June, 2019 at 10.00 am

PRESENT: County Councillors: R Williams-Flew, P. Easy, D. Evans, 
S. Woodhouse and I. Cameron (Community Representative)

OFFICERS IN ATTENDANCE:

Matthew Phillips Head of Law/ Monitoring Officer
Nicola Perry Senior Democracy Officer
Andrew Wathan Chief Internal Auditor

APOLOGIES:

Councillors P. Clarke and R. McGonigle (Independent Representative)

1. Election of Chair 

It was proposed and seconded that Mr. T. Auld be elected as Chair of Standards Committee.

2. Appointment of Vice Chair 

It was agreed that Mr. R. Stow be appointed as Vice-Chair.

3. Declarations of interest 

None.

4. Minutes of previous meeting 

The minutes of the meeting held on 18th March 2019 were approved and signed by the Chair.

5. MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL ANNUAL GOVERNANCE STATEMENT, 
2018/19 

The Chief Internal Auditor presented a draft version of the Council’s Annual Governance 
Statement (AGS) prior to inclusion into the Statement of Accounts 2018/19.

The Statement demonstrates that Monmouthshire has governance arrangements in place to 
meet the challenges of the governance principles and that a review has been undertaken to 
assess the effectiveness of those arrangements. It demonstrates that in most areas we have 
effective governance arrangements in place which are continually improving, but also recognise 
that there is further work to do.

Members were invited to comment.

Public Document Pack

Page 43

Agenda Item 7



MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Minutes of the meeting of Standards Committee held
at Conference Room - Usk, NP15 1AD on Monday, 17th June, 2019 at 10.00 am

It was confirmed that in terms of school finances, officers look at a sample basis on a rotation, 
looking at income, expenditure and payroll.  Finances are looked at in general to identify 
controls in place.

The process around school deficit budgets are supported by school management teams.

It was asked that where training is due, members of Standards Committee are invited to 
interact.

With regards to Brexit a risk manager is in place to identify mitigations to manage risks.  This is 
monitored on a regular basis.

It was agreed that the within the executive summary, Governance needs revisiting and updating 
ahead of the constitution review.

It was asked, with regards to Principle A of the guidance, how external providers are required to 
act with integrity, and how the Council addresses this.  We were advised that as well as through 
the Equalities Act and Data Protection, 3rd party providers are held to account via contract.  An 
exercise had been undertaken a few years ago regarding partnerships and arrangements, it 
was agreed this could be refreshed.

6. FEEDBACK FROM PSO BRIEF ON NEW POWERS 

The Monitoring Officer and Customer Relations Manager had attended the Public Services 
Ombudsman’s briefing.

The PSO has worked with Welsh Government to create a new bill, which is now at the point of 
coming into force.  This was a means to introduce the bill to practitioners which were 
predominantly health boards, but also housing associations and fire authorities.

The biggest change identified was the introduction of ‘own initiative investigations’, and being 
able to accept verbal complaints.  The criteria for investigations was identified in five parts:

1. Is it of public interest?
2. Reasonable suspicion of systematic maladministration
3. Impact on citizens who may be vulnerable
4. Weight of evidence
5. Persuasiveness of evidence

There were concerns around who guards the guardians and it was noted that the system would 
take a while to embed, and further feedback will be useful.

7. DISPENSATION REQUEST DISCUSSION 

Page 44



MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Minutes of the meeting of Standards Committee held
at Conference Room - Usk, NP15 1AD on Monday, 17th June, 2019 at 10.00 am

The Chair presented a dispensation example for discussion.  The Monitoring Officer had 
emailed a regulations report to provide a checklist.

There were many comments but overall it was recognised that public perception was important.  
It was agreed this would be an interesting matter for discussion at the upcoming Clerks 
Conference. 

It was agreed that the format of the form should be amended and updated.

8. CLERKS CONFERENCE 

The Committee were advised of a Clerks Conference due to take place on Wednesday 26th 
June 2019 at 9:30 am.  All Monmouthshire Clerks are invited to attend as an opportunity to 
liaise with other clerks and officers.  Matters will include a representative from WLGA with 
regards to a review of Town and Community Councils; an update from One Voice Wales; a 
representative of the Public Services Ombudsman and an update from Wales Audit Office.

Standards Committee Members were invited to attend.

9. STANDARDS COMMITTEE ANNUAL WORK PLAN 

It was agreed to continue arranging the work plan via email communication.

Items suggested for the following meeting included:

 Protocol for Member self-regulation for conduct
 Whole Authority report on complaints
 Ombudsman Annual Report and Accounts.

10. DATE OF NEXT MEETING: 16th SEPTEMBER 2019, 10AM 

Noted.

The meeting ended at 12.00 pm 

Page 45



This page is intentionally left blank

Page 46



Page 47

Agenda Item 8



This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	3 LLYTHYR BLYNYDDOL YR OMBWDSMON GWASANAETHAU CYHOEDDUS I GYMRU 2018/19 AC ADRODDIAD CWYNION, SYLWADAU A CHANMOLIAETH AWDURDOD CYFAN CYNGOR SIR FYNWY 2018/19
	1b. Whole Authority Complaints Report 2018-2019 without names
	2. Monmouthshire PSOW Annual Letter

	4 PANEL DYFARNU DIWEDDAR AR GANLYNIAD CYMRU
	7 COFNODION Y CYFARFOD BLAENOROL
	Minutes

	8 Eithrio'r wasg a'r cyhoedd o'r cyfarfod tra'n ystyried y materion busnes canlynol ar y sail y bydd gwybodaeth esempt yn debygol o gael ei ddatgelu



Minutes of the meeting


MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Minutes of the meeting of Pwyllgor safonau held
at Conference Room - Usk, NP15 1AD on Dydd Llun, 16eg Medi, 2019 at 10.00 am

PRESENT: County Councillors: P. Clarke, D. Evans, S. Woodhouse

I. Cameron (Community Representative) 
P. Easy 
R. McGonigle (Independent Representative)
R Williams-Flew

OFFICERS IN ATTENDANCE:

Matthew Phillips Head of Law/ Monitoring Officer
Annette Evans Customer Relations Manager
Richard Williams Democratic Services Officer

APOLOGIES:

Councillors 

1. Datganiadau o Fuddiant 

Dim.

2. LLYTHYR BLYNYDDOL YR OMBWDSMON GWASANAETHAU CYHOEDDUS I GYMRU 
2018/19 AC ADRODDIAD CWYNION, SYLWADAU A CHANMOLIAETH AWDURDOD 
CYFAN CYNGOR SIR FYNWY 2018/19 

Fe dderbyniom lythyr blynyddol 2018/19 Ombwdsmon Gwasanaethau Cyhoeddus Cymru ac 
adroddiad cwynion, sylwadau a chanmoliaeth Awdurdod Cyfan Y Cyngor Sir 2018/19.

Nodwyd y pwyntiau canlynol:

 Gall trigolion Sir Fynwy gwyno dros y ffôn, drwy ddefnyddio gwefan y Cyngor Sir, 
drwy’r Hybiau Cymunedol neu drwy anfon llythyr. 

 Mae’r Ombwdsmon wrthi’n sefydlu Awdurdod Safonau Cwynion newydd gyda’r 
bwriad o greu meincnod ar draws Cymru.  Bydd cwynion yn cael eu 
categoreiddio o dan amryw o benawdau er mwyn mesur sut y mae pob 
awdurdod yng Nghymru’n perfformio. Bydd gofyn i bob awdurdod ddarparu 
ystadegau chwarterol ar y cwynion y maent wedi eu derbyn.

 Y model y mae’r Ombwdsmon yn edrych arno yw Awdurdod Safonau Cwynion yr 
Alban

 Ymdrinnir â chwynion Gwasanaethau Cymdeithasol yn unol â phroses statudol 
ar wahân. Mae dau gam i’r broses hon ac mae angen swyddog ymchwilio allanol 
ar gyfer yr ail gam.  Os yw’r gwyn yn ymwneud â Gwasanaethau Plant, yna mae 



MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Minutes of the meeting of Pwyllgor safonau held
at Conference Room - Usk, NP15 1AD on Dydd Llun, 16eg Medi, 2019 at 10.00 am

angen person annibynnol hefyd. O ganlyniad, mae cost ynghlwm â chwynion 
gwasanaethau cymdeithasol os ydynt yn cyrraedd cam ffurfiol y broses.

 Mae’r Pwyllgor Safonau’n canolbwyntio ar faterion yn ymwneud â’r cod 
ymddygiad yn hytrach nag ar gwynion. Cyflwynir data ar gwynion i’r Pwyllgor 
Archwilio ac i’r Cabinet.

Nodwyd yr adroddiad.

3. PANEL DYFARNU DIWEDDAR AR GANLYNIAD CYMRU 

Derbyniom Adroddiad Penderfyniad Panel Dyfarnu Cymru ar doriad honedig o’r Cod 
Ymddygiad gan y Cynghorydd Graham Down.

Nodwyd bod yr achos wedi ei ollwng am nad oedd cwyn wedi ei wneud i’r Ombwdsmon a fyddai 
wedi ei alluogi i ymchwilio i mewn i’r mater.

Yn dilyn derbyn yr adroddiad, byddai’r Swyddog Monitro’n ysgrifennu at yr Ombwdsman yn 
gofyn am eglurder gan ofyn a yw’r pwerau newydd yn ein galluogi i fynd ati ar ein liwt ein hunain 
i ymchwilio i mewn i awdurdodau lleol o ran materion sy’n ymwneud â chod ymddygiad.

4. CYNHADLEDD CLERCOD - ADBORTH A THRAFODAETH 

Derbyniom adborth o’r Gynhadledd Clercod.  Nodwyd y pwyntiau canlynol:

 Roedd y clerc a fynychodd yn teimlo bod y gynhadledd wedi bod o fudd mawr. 
Dylai clercod gael eu grymuso er mwyn iddynt deimlo’n hyderus wrth gynghori eu 
pwyllgorau.

 Mae’r clercod wedi mynegi y byddai mwy o gynadleddau yn y dyfodol o fudd.

 Roedd y rheiny a fynychodd y gynhadledd yn ddiolchgar iawn iddi gael ei chynnal 
a diolchodd y Pwyllgor Safonau i’r Swyddog Monitro am ei threfnu.

 Codwyd pryderon gan rai clercod ynglŷn â faint o fygythiadau a bwlio y maent yn 
eu wynebu yn eu rôl fel clercod. Materion eraill yn ymwneud â chydnabyddiaeth 
ariannol a lefelau o hyfforddiant. 

 Dylai clercod sydd wedi profi bwlio gysylltu â’r Swyddog Monitro yn y lle cyntaf. 
Os nad oes modd delio â’r mater yn y modd yma, bydd angen i’r clerc gysylltu â’r 
Ombwdsmon.

 Codwyd pryderon ynglŷn ag ymwybyddiaeth clercod ynglŷn â’r lefelau amrywiol o 
hyfforddiant sydd ar gael.  Un o’r amcanion a ddeilliodd o’r gynhadledd oedd 
sicrhau bod clercod yn dysgu oddi wrth eu gilydd.  Ar y cyfan, nid oedd 
hyfforddiant yn cael ei gydlynu ond yn hytrach, byddai’r cyfrifoldeb yn syrthio ar 
gynghorau unigol i drefnu hyfforddiant.



MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Minutes of the meeting of Pwyllgor safonau held
at Conference Room - Usk, NP15 1AD on Dydd Llun, 16eg Medi, 2019 at 10.00 am

 Awgrymwyd y dylid darparu llyfryn cod ymddygiad i gynghorwyr sir a 
chynghorwyr cymuned er mwyn helpu i godi ymwybyddiaeth a chadw at safonau.

 Nodwyd na chafodd y gynhadledd ei mynychu gan oddeutu chwarter y 
cynghorau cymuned.  Os yw’r gynhadledd yn cael ei chynnal yn y dyfodol, dylid 
annog y cynghorau yma i fynychu. Nododd y Swyddog Monitro y byddai 
cynadleddau’n cael eu sefydlu yn y dyfodol, gan gyfuno ag awdurdodau cyfagos 
o bosib.

 Daeth i’r amlwg nad oedd unrhyw ganllawiau i gynghorau ar p’unai y dylid 
sefydlu gwefannau ar gyfer cynghorau unigol.

 O ran cofnodi cyfarfodydd, cyfrifoldeb y cynghorau cymuned yw penderfynu os 
bydd eu cyfarfodydd yn cael eu cofnodi neu peidio. Pe byddai atgyfeiriad yn cael 
ei wneud i’r Pwyllgor Safonau, gellid gwneud cais i gael gweld copi o gofnod o 
gyfarfod pe byddai’r cyngor dan sylw’n cofnodi ei gyfarfodydd. 

 Daeth i’r amlwg bod diffyg gwybodaeth ymysg clercod ynglŷn â goddefebau ac 
nad oeddent yn teimlo’n hyderus o ran rhoi arweiniad i gynghorwyr.

 Mae grymuso’r clercod yn hanfodol o ran datrys y broblem hon a phroblemau 
eraill sy’n ymwneud â’r cyngor. Mae’r Swyddog Monitro’n cynnwys y clerc pan 
fydd yn delio â mater sydd wedi ei godi gan gynghorydd.

Nodwyd y diweddariad:

5. CANLLAW AR ASESU CYFARFODYDD Y CYNGOR 

Cafwyd diweddariad ar drafodaeth ynglŷn ag asesu ac arsylwi cyfarfodydd y cyngor.  Nodwyd y 
pwyntiau canlynol:

 Mae cyfarfodydd yn amrywio’n sylweddol o un Cyngor Cymuned i’r llall.  Gall hyd 
cyfarfodydd amrywio’n sylweddol wrth i fater dan sylw gael ei ystyried mewn 
manylder neu ei weinyddu’n gyflym.

 Mae’n hanfodol bod clerc a’r cadeirydd yn gwybod yn union beth yw eu rôl ac yn 
gallu cefnogi’r pwyllgor o ran materion sy’n ymwneud â chod ymddygiad a 
hyfforddiant er mwyn gallu helpu’r cyngor cymuned i gefnogi’r gymuned leol.

 Mae’n bosib y byddai cael trosolwg o bob un o’r 33 cyngor cymuned a chyngor 
tref yn Sir Fynwy o fudd wrth geisio deall eu hanghenion.

 Dylai safonau o fewn pob cyngor fod yn uchel ac aros ar y lefel yma.

 Pe byddai ymweliadau arsylwi’n cael eu gwneud i’r 33 cyngor tref a chyngor 
cymuned, gellid creu adroddiad y gellid ei ddosbarthu i’r cynghorau a fyddai’n 
amlinellu ymarfer da, mannau y gellid gwella a rhoi gwybodaeth am hyfforddiant 
sydd ar gael er enghraifft.



MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Minutes of the meeting of Pwyllgor safonau held
at Conference Room - Usk, NP15 1AD on Dydd Llun, 16eg Medi, 2019 at 10.00 am

 Fel cam cyntaf, gellid cynnal ymweliadau gyda’r bwriad o ddeall yr hyn y mae 
pob cyngor yn ei wneud. Gellid anfon cais at bob cyngor i holi a fyddent yn fodlon 
i gynrychiolydd o’r Pwyllgor Safonau ymweld a mynychu un o’u cyfarfodydd yn y 
dyfodol.

 O’i gymharu ag awdurdodau eraill sydd ag aelodau o’u Pwyllgor Safonau’n 
ymweld â chynghorau cymuned, mae gan Sir Fynwy nifer sylweddol yn fwy o 
gynghorau cymuned na’r awdurdodau yma. 

 Dylid annog Cynghorwyr Sir i fynychu cyfarfodydd eu cynghorau cymuned os 
nad ydynt yn gwneud hynny’n barod.

Cytunwyd:

1. Y byddai’r Swyddog Monitro’n trafod gyda’r swyddog cyfatebol yng Nghyngor 
Dinas Caerdydd a gwneud cais am y canllawiau ar sut y mae eu Pwyllgor 
Safonau’n ymgymryd ag ymweliadau arsylwi i gyfarfodydd ei gynghorau 
cymuned.

Yn y dyfodol, pe byddai’r Swyddog Monitro’n dymuno, gallai ysgrifennu at nifer ddethol o 
gynghorau tref / cymuned o fewn Sir Fynwy gan egluro bod y Pwyllgor Safonau eisiau gwell 
dealltwriaeth o sut mae cynghorau’n gweithredu a holi pe byddai’r cynghorau yma’n fodlon i 
aelod o’r Pwyllgor Safonau fynychu un o’u cyfarfodydd. Mae disgwyl y bydd hyn yn arwain at 
Bwyllgor Safonau Gwybodus a gallai adeiladu ar gyngor y clerc yn y dyfodol.

6. COFNODION Y CYFARFOD BLAENOROL 

Cadarnhawyd ac arwyddwyd cofnodion cyfarfod y Pwyllgor Safonau a gynhaliwyd ar y 17eg o 
Fehefin 2019 gan y Cadeirydd yn ddarostyngedig i’r newidiadau canlynol:

 Roedd Mr. T. Auld a Mr. R. Stow yn bresennol yn y cyfarfod.

 Cael gwared â ‘Cynghorydd Sir’ wrth gyfeirio at yr Aelodau Annibynnol yn y 
rhestr o’r rheiny sy’n bresennol.

Materion yn codi:

Cofnod 7: Trafodaeth ar gais Goddefeb 

 Mae amser penodol wedi ei glustnodi mewn cyfarfodydd Cyngor Tref a Chyngor 
Cymuned ar gyfer rhoi cyfle i aelodau’r cyhoedd siarad.  Nodwyd bod unigolyn 
wedi cael ei atal rhag siarad mewn cyfarfod cyngor cymuned rai blynyddoedd yn 
ôl a’i fod wedi cysylltu gyda’r Swyddog Monitro o ganlyniad.  Nodwyd mai ar 
ddisgresiwn y Cadeirydd y gall y cyhoedd siarad ac mae’r amser sydd ar gael yn 
cael ei wneud yn glir i’r sawl sy’n cael caniatâd i siarad yn y cyfarfod.

 Roedd y ffurflen Oddefiad yn anodd i’w deall ac nid oedd yn hawdd i’w defnyddio.  
Cytunwyd y byddai fformat y ffurflen yn cael ei diweddaru ar y wefan gan y 
Swyddog Monitro.



MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Minutes of the meeting of Pwyllgor safonau held
at Conference Room - Usk, NP15 1AD on Dydd Llun, 16eg Medi, 2019 at 10.00 am

7. Eithrio'r wasg a'r cyhoedd o'r cyfarfod tra'n ystyried y materion busnes canlynol ar y 
sail y bydd gwybodaeth esempt yn debygol o gael ei ddatgelu 

Penderfynwyd gwahardd y wasg a’r cyhoedd o’r cyfarfod yn ystod ystyriaeth o’r eitem ganlynol 
ar y sail y byddai gwybodaeth wedi ei eithrio yn cael ei ddatgelu fwy na thebyg.  

8. DELIO Â CHWYNION CYFNOD CYNNAR Y SWYDDOG MONITRO 

Cafwyd diweddariad ar lafar gan y Swyddog Monitro ynglŷn a delio gyda chwynion yn y cyfnod 
cynnar.  

Drwy gyfrwng y diweddariad, rhoddwyd diweddariad i’r Pwyllgor Safonau ynglŷn â rhai 
problemau gweithredol sydd wedi codi mewn perthynas â chyngor cymuned.  Nodwyd bod y 
cyngor cymuned bellach mewn sefyllfa well o ran cydbwysedd.

Nodwyd y diweddariad.

9. CYFARFOD NESAF I'W GYNNAL AR 16EG RHAGFYR 2019 AM 10AM 

Dydd Llun 16eg o Ragfyr 2019 am 10.00am.

The meeting ended at 12.05 pm 


